
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks 4 Mince Pies - Red Design

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Ingredients Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, 
Thiamín),Mincemeat (33%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Currents, Sunflower Oil), Sultanas 
(10%)(Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose – Fructose 
Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (3%) (Palm 
Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid], 
Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Citric Acid, Colour: Natural Carotenes), 
Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Raising Agent: (Diphosphates, Sodium 
Carbonates, Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, 
Thiamin))

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Milk   Tree Nuts   Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight

Instructions for use Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1713

Fat 17

Carbohydrate 61

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 408

of which saturates 5.9

of which sugars 29

Protein 3.7

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Claire's Handmade Smoky Red Pepper Salsa Dip 200g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Claire's Handmade Ltd, Unit 1b-1c George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, 
Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA

Supplier Name and Address Claire's Handmade Ltd, Unit 1b-1c George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, 
Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA

Ingredients Tomatoes, onions, red pepper 16%, distilled malt vinegar (from BARLEY), tomato 
puree, sugar, smoked paprika, spices, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid.  This product 
contains distilled malt vinegar which can be a source of GLUTEN.  Our vinegar 
supplier has confirmed that once the vinegar has been fermented only a residual 
trace remains. By the time we have used this in our recipe, the amount of GLUTEN 
left is well below the 10ppm required to make the product ‘GLUTEN free’.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.

Instructions for use Ready to eat.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 319

Fat 0.3

Carbohydrate 15.9

Fibre 1.2

Energy (kcal) 75

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 15.1

Protein 1.7

Salt 0.4

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate Cinnamon Stars 125g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Colian UK Limited, 1 Glentworth Close, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford,  
BRISTOL, United Kingdom, BS34 8SR

Supplier Name and Address Colian UK Limited, 1 Glentworth Close, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford,  
BRISTOL, United Kingdom, BS34 8SR

Ingredients Sugar, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, anhydrous MILK fat, WHEAT 
starch, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, cinnamon, natural cinnamon flavouring, glucose
syrup, natural colours: carrot, safflower and spirulina extracts, natural vanilla 
flavouring, vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent: beeswax.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin Netherlands

Storage Instructions Keep cool and dry

Instructions for use N/A - Ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2214

Fat 30

Carbohydrate 58

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 530

of which saturates 19

of which sugars 56

Protein 5.6

Salt 0.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product The Dormen Dry Roasted Peanuts in Hex Jar 95g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Dormen Foods limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial estate, Swindon, 
Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE

Supplier Name and Address Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial estate, Swindon, 
Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE

Ingredients PEANUTS (94%), Dry Roast Seasoning (6%) [Fortified WHEAT Flour (Iron, Thiamin,
Nicotinamide, Calcium Carbonate), Salt, Maltodextrin, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract 
(Yeast Extract, Salt, Maltodextrin), Anticaking Agents (Tricalcium Phosphate, Silicium 
Dioxide), Spices (Cinnamon, Turmeric, CELERY), Yeast Powder (Yeast Powder,
Anticaking Agent: Sodium Ferrocyanide), Herbs (Thyme, Oregano), Sunflower Oil, 
Colour: Paprika Extract; Vegetable Extract, Water, Stabiliser: Sorbitol; Thickener: 
Gum Acacia.

Containing Allergens

Celery Yes

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Milk   Tree Nuts  Sesame Soybeans  Egg
Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight

Instructions for use None

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2407

Fat 45

Carbohydrate 10

Fibre 15

Energy (kcal) 581

of which saturates 3.9

of which sugars 5.4

Protein 26

Salt 1.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Fairfields Farm Crisps Sweet Chilli 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Robert Strathern, Fairfields Farm, Colchester, Essex, UK, CO63AQ

Supplier Name and Address Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fairfields Farm, Colchester, Essex, CO63AQ

Ingredients Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract Powder, Spices 
(Cayenne, Paprika, Fennel, Aniseed, Birdseye Chilli), Garlic Powder, Colours: 
Caramel, Paprika, Natural flavourings (including natural chilli flavouring, natural 
garlic flavouring), acid: Citric Acid, Tomato powder, Herb (basil).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Cool, dry & out of direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2155

Fat 29.7

Carbohydrate 58.4

Fibre 4.3

Energy (kcal) 516

of which saturates 3.94

of which sugars 4.2

Protein 6

Salt 1.23

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Joe & Seph's Speculoos Gourmet Popcorn 80g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 WILLEN FIELD ROAD, LONDON, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ

Supplier Name and Address Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 WILLEN FIELD ROAD, LONDON, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ

Ingredients Corn, Butter (MILK), Sugar, Corn Syrup, Cinnamon, Ginger, Nutmeg

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry, dark place

Instructions for use Once open, consume within five days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1986

Fat 27

Carbohydrate 60.3

Fibre 3.9

Energy (kcal) 476

of which saturates 16.4

of which sugars 34.7

Protein 3.4

Salt 0.5

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks Chocolate Salted Caramel Slab with Salted Caramel Drizzle, Gold 
Stars and Gold Star Sprinkles 350g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Crusader Business Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United 
Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Business Park, Warminster, 
Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Ingredients Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG,
Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour, 
Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate Chips (9%) 
(Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla flavouring),
Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Salted Caramel 
Topping [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar, Lactose 
(MILK)), Water, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners'' 
Syrup), Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (Lecithin, Sorbitan Monostearate), Dried Glucose 
Syrup, Natural Flavouring], Dark Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, 
Palm), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-and 
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), SOYA Lecithin), Salt, Preservative (Potassium
Sorbate), Natural Flavouring], Gold Star Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, 
Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of 
Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron 
Oxide), Glazing Agent: Shellac], Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, 
Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Preservative:
Potassium Sorbate, Mini Gold Star decoration [Sugar, Potato Starch, Sunflower Oil, 
Rice Flour, Colours (Riboflavin, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Glazing Agent: 
Shellac], Edible Gold Dust (Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Titanium Dioxide, Iron 
Oxide).      

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts    Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use Once opened consume within 3 days

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1660

Fat 18

Carbohydrate 54

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 397

of which saturates 7.4

of which sugars 31

Protein 5.5

Salt 0.53

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product nibnibs All Butter Cheddar Stars 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address NIBNIBS LTD, SHAWFIELD ROAD, BARNSLEY, Yorkshire, United Kingdom, 
S71 3HS

Supplier Name and Address NIBNIBS LTD, SHAWFIELD ROAD, BARNSLEY, Yorkshire, United Kingdom, 
S71 3HS

Ingredients WHEAT Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar Cheese 
(MILK)(23%), Butter (MILK) (15%), Chicory Inulin, Raising Agents (Disodium 
diphosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate), Yeast, Salt, Antioxidant (Calcium 
Disodium EDTA).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Cool dry place

Instructions for use Ready to Eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2036

Fat 21

Carbohydrate 59

Fibre 5.1

Energy (kcal) 486

of which saturates 13

of which sugars 1.6

Protein 13

Salt 1.7

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Peter's Yard Smoked Chilli Flatbreads 115g

Manufacturer's Name and Address The Celtic Bakers Ltd., Unit K2 -K5, Mowlem Industrial Estate,  London, UK, 
N17 0QJ

Supplier Name and Address Peter's Yard Wholesale Ltd, 1 Brassey Road, Old Potts Way, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, 
UK, SY3 7FA

Ingredients WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), wholemeal WHEAT
flour, sourdough 16% (RYE flour, water), rapeseed oil, muscovado sugar, sea salt, 
mixed spices, smoked jalapeño powder, smoked paprika, nigella seeds, Aleppo chilli 
(pepper flakes, sunflower oil, salt). Topping: Sea salt (Halen Môn PDO).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Milk   Tree Nuts  Sesame 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Ambient, cool and dry place.

Instructions for use NA

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1698

Fat 9.3

Carbohydrate 72

Fibre 8.1

Energy (kcal) 403

of which saturates 0.7

of which sugars 4.8

Protein 12

Salt 1.6

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Mr Filbert's Chili & Black Pepper Olive Snack  50g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Filbert's Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, 
United Kingdom, BA6 8NX

Supplier Name and Address Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, 
Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX

Ingredients Pitted Green Olives 93%, salt, lemon juice, marinade: (extra virgin olive oil, 
chili(0.25%), black pepper(0.2%)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Greece

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use Snack

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 440

Fat 9.5

Carbohydrate 2.9

Fibre 2.5

Energy (kcal) 107

of which saturates 2.4

of which sugars 0.1

Protein 1.1

Salt 3

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Copperpot Maple Syrup Fudge 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address OV St Ives (County Confectionery), Penbeagle Industrial Estate, Saint Ives, 
Cornwall, UK, TR26 2JH

Supplier Name and Address Orchard Valley Foods Limited, 4 Lower Teme Business Park, Burford, Tenbury 
Wells, Worcestershire, UK, WR15 8SZ

Ingredients Sugar, Salted Butter 16% (MILK, Salt), Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar),
Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Canadian Maple Syrup 2%, Emulsifier SOYA
Lecithin, Natural Flavouring

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container. 
Optimum temperatures 10-22°C; 70% max relative humidity.

Instructions for use Ready to eat confectionery

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1927

Fat 16

Carbohydrate 78

Fibre 0.5

Energy (kcal) 458

of which saturates 9.8

of which sugars 72

Protein 1.3

Salt 0.35

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes
Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Bottlegreen Pomegranate and Elderflower Light Sparkling Presse  750ml

Manufacturer's Name and Address Bottlegreen, Frogmarsh Mill, South Woodchester, Stroud, Glos, UK, GL55ET

Supplier Name and Address SHS Sales & Marketing, 199 Airport Road West, Belfast, Northern Ireland, BT39ED

Ingredients Carbonated Cotswold spring water, fructose, pomegranate juice from concentrate 
(3%), elderflowers, citric acid, natural flavourings, natural colours (plain sugar 
caramel, anthocyanin). Free from all artificial colours, flavours, sweeteners and 
preservatives

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool place away from direct sunlight. Refrigerate after opening and consume wihtin 3 
days

Instructions for use Contents under pressure. Open with care pointing away from face. Replace lid securely and 
store as recommended

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 79

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 4.5

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 19

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 4.5

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Crunch & Crumble Shortbread Biscuits 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Ingredients Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron,
Thiamin), Salted Butter (40%) (Butter (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Cornflour.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1991

Fat 34

Carbohydrate 38

Fibre 1.7

Energy (kcal) 479

of which saturates 21

of which sugars 21

Protein 4.3

Salt 0.75

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks Alcohol Free Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Red Foil with Tag 
350g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Ingredients Sultanas (39%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Whole EGG, Breadcrumbs (Flour
(WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Yeast), Black Treacle 
(Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium 
Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, WHEAT GLUTEN), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, 
Glucose Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity 
Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil), WHEAT Flour), 
Rapeseed Oil, Vegetable Glycerine, Orange Juice from Concentrate, Mixed Spice, 
Colour: Caramel, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Orange Flavouring, Preservative: 
Potassium Sorbate.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Milk   Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place.

Instructions for use Preparation guidelines To Microwave: Pierce film lid and place in microwave on a microwavable 
place. Cook on full power for 3 minutes (time based on a 800w output. If different refer to 
manufacturers handbook). To Steam or Boil: Leave in basin with film lid on. Place in a steamer 
or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 1 hour. Do not boil 
dry. Serving: Once cooked, remove film lid and invert basin onto a plate. Allow to stand for 30 
seconds. Caution: Pudding may be hot.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1524

Fat 7.5

Carbohydrate 69

Fibre 1.7

Energy (kcal) 361

of which saturates 2.3

of which sugars 55

Protein 3.5

Salt 0.53

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No
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